The total intake strength for admission to B.Ed. Spl. Ed. Programme is 500. Each Special 

Education Learner Support Centre will be allotted a Maximum of 50 seats per batch (25 

each for Tamil and English Medium). 

5.     Programme Fee 

Programme fee of Rs.35,550/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Five hundred and Fifty 

only) should be paid for the entire Programme of study at the time of Admission. 

Note: Fees once remitted is NOT refundable. 

* No tuition fee for the unemployed candidates with benchmark disabilities 

(G.O.No.429, 18.10.2008). 

** No fee for Transgender/Destitute widows (G.O.No.90, 07.06.2022).